
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    arzneimittelforschung


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Arzneimittelforschung
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal 
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Imprint
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors 
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            New Name "Drug Research"
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                This journal is now called Drug Research; all current articles are available from the Drug Research website.
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2003
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2012)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
  
          
            
          
  
          
            
              
              
                New Name
              
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          This journal is now called Drug Research; all current articles are available from the Drug Research website.
                        

                       
                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Pharmacopsychiatry
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Planta Medica
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Synfacts
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Synlett
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Synthesis
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000175.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Arzneimittelforschung 2003; 53(8): 568-577
DOI: 10.1055/s-0031-1297151


Antiemetics · Gastrointestinal Drugs · Urologic Drugs · Uricosuric Drugs



Editio Cantor Verlag Aulendorf (Germany)
Antioxidative Properties of Iberis amara Extracts in Biochemical Model Reactions


Harald Schempp


a
           
        Technische Universität München, Wissenschaftszentrum Weihenstephan, Lehrstuhl für Phytopathologie, Labor für Angewandte Biochemiea, Freising, Germany



, 


Angela Totha


a
           
        Technische Universität München, Wissenschaftszentrum Weihenstephan, Lehrstuhl für Phytopathologie, Labor für Angewandte Biochemiea, Freising, Germany

, 


Dieter Weiser


b
           
        Technische Universität München, Wissenschaftszentrum Weihenstephan, Lehrstuhl für Phytopathologie, Steigerwald-Arzneimittelwerk, Darmstadt, Germany

, 


Erich F. Elstner


a
           
        Technische Universität München, Wissenschaftszentrum Weihenstephan, Lehrstuhl für Phytopathologie, Labor für Angewandte Biochemiea, Freising, Germany

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
25 December 2011 (online)












	
Abstract

	
PDF (197 kb)




 

[image: SFX Search]


PDF Download Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N108E6]
Summary


Gastro-intestinal disorders such as the non-ulcer dyspepsia and irritable bowel syndrome expatiate on/with inflammatory processes of the gastro-intestinal mucosa. Iberogast is used in treatment of such disorders. Iberis amara L. extract (IAE) is one of nine components of the drug. There is increasing evidence that mediators of inflammation processes in the stomach and intestine include reactive oxygen species (ROS), arising from several enzymic reactions characteristic for inflammatory events. In this study it was shown that Iberis amara extract (STW 6) has the potential for scavenging ROS, dependent on the individual test system. Biochemical model reactions relevant for the formation of ROS in vivo at inflammatory sites were used. Inhibition of the formation of ROS could be shown to be excellent in test systems known to preferentially produce reactive species (myeloperoxidase-generated HOCl, peroxynitrite) with high affinities to sulfurcontaining compounds, e.g. mustard oil glycosides such as glucoiberin. Furthermore ROS, generated during xanthine oxidase (XOD)-catalysed oxidation of xanthine into uric acid, were also efficiently decreased by IAE. However, an inhibition of XOD could be excluded, but chelation of metal ions (Fe, Cu) decreasing their redox-cycling activities seems to play a role. A major activity of IAE proved to represent inhibition of lipid peroxidation processes, shown as delay of the lag phase of the Cu(II)-induced LDL oxidation as well as protection of α-linolenic acid from peroxidation by singlet oxygen.
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Zusammenfassung


Antioxidative Eigenschaften von Extrakten aus Iberis amara L. in biochemischen Modellreaktionen


Gastro-intestinale Beschwerden wie das Reizmagen/Reizdarm-Syndrom sind zum Teil auf entzündliche Prozesse der gastro-intestinalen Mukosa zurückzuführen. Iberogast wird für die Behandlung solcher Beschwerden verwendet, wobei der Extrakt aus Iberis amara L. (IAE) eine von neun Komponenten der Droge ausmacht. Diese entzündlichen Prozesse zeichnen sich dadurch aus, daß sie über eine Reihe von Reaktionen reaktive Sauerstoffspezies (ROS) erzeugen, die wiederum für die auftretenden Beschwerden mitverantwortlich sind. In dieser Arbeit wird gezeigt, daß Extrakte aus Iberis amara L. (STW 6) in der Lage sind, reaktive Sauerstoffspezies abzufangen. Abhängig vom jeweiligen Testsystem wirkt der Pflanzenextrakt stärker oder schwächer. Eine gute Wirkung zeigen die Iberis-Ex-trakte gegen die entzündungsrelevanten, starken Oxidantien Peroxynitrit, Myeloperoxidase/H2O2 und deren Produkt Hypochlorige Säure. Diese Wirkung scheint vor allem auf schwefelhaltige Inhaltsstoffe, wie z. B. die Senfölglycoside, zurückzuführen zu sein. Eine Hemmung von ROS-generierenden Enzymen wie der Xanthin-Oxidase konnte ausgeschlossen werden. Eine Bildung von weniger redox-aktiven Chelaten mit Übergangsmetallionen wie Fe(III) oder Cu(II) ist aber anzunehmen. Bei der Untersuchung zur Lipidperoxidation konnte mit IAE die Lag-Phase bei der Dien-Konjugation deutlich verlängert, d. h. die Resistenz des LDL gegenüber Lipidperoxidation erhöht werden. Zum anderen zeigte IAE auch einen guten Schutz der α-Linolensäure vor Peroxidation durch Singulett-Sauerstoff.
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